

Bid Tabulation: CP2101, 2023 Local Street Preservation , 24-05
Schedule: A - Street Improvements
Prepared By: City of Auburn
Bid Date: March 5, 2024

Engineer's Estimate

Scotty's General Construction, Inc
20405 SE 344th Street
Auburn, WA 98092

ICON Materials
1508 Valentine Ave SE
Pacific, WA 98047

Item #	Sec #	Description	Quantity	Unit	Unit Price	Total Price	Unit Price	Total Price	Unit Price	Total Price
1	1-04	Minor Changes	25000.00	EST	\$1.00	\$25,000.00	\$1.00	\$25,000.00	\$1.00	\$25,000.00
2	1-05	Construction Record Drawings (Minimum Bid \$500)	1.00	LS	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$2,200.00	\$2,200.00	\$500.00	\$500.00
3	1-07	SPCC Plan	1.00	LS	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$2,500.00	\$2,500.00	\$168.00	\$168.00
4	1-09	Mobilization	1.00	LS	\$121,200.00	\$121,200.00	\$68,500.00	\$68,500.00	\$99,000.00	\$99,000.00
5	1-10	Project Temporary Traffic Control	1.00	LS	\$100,000.00	\$100,000.00	\$27,900.00	\$27,900.00	\$136,000.00	\$136,000.00
6	2-02	Remove Tree	11.00	EA	\$1,500.00	\$16,500.00	\$825.00	\$9,075.00	\$580.00	\$6,380.00
7	2-02	Remove Pipe	34.00	LF	\$20.00	\$680.00	\$28.00	\$952.00	\$50.00	\$1,700.00
8	2-02	Remove Drainage Structure	2.00	EA	\$500.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,800.00	\$3,600.00	\$825.00	\$1,650.00
9	2-02	Removal of Asphalt Pavement	665.00	SY	\$25.00	\$16,625.00	\$12.00	\$7,980.00	\$28.50	\$18,952.50
10	2-02	Removal of Cement Concrete Flatwork	775.00	SY	\$45.00	\$34,875.00	\$15.00	\$11,625.00	\$31.00	\$24,025.00
11	2-02	Removal of Curb and Gutter	790.00	LF	\$15.00	\$11,850.00	\$19.00	\$15,010.00	\$12.00	\$9,480.00
12	2-03	Roadway Excavation, Including Haul	880.00	CY	\$65.00	\$57,200.00	\$48.00	\$42,240.00	\$39.00	\$34,320.00
13	2-09	Shoring or Extra Excavation Class B	415.00	SF	\$5.00	\$2,075.00	\$4.50	\$1,867.50	\$2.25	\$933.75
14	2-12	Construction Geotextile for Soil Stabilization	1605.00	SY	\$4.00	\$6,420.00	\$3.50	\$5,617.50	\$1.50	\$2,407.50
15	4-04	Crushed Surfacing Top Course	300.00	TON	\$80.00	\$24,000.00	\$53.00	\$15,900.00	\$54.00	\$16,200.00

Bid Tabulation: CP2101, 2023 Local Street Preservation , 24-05
 Schedule: A - Street Improvements
 Prepared By: City of Auburn
 Bid Date: March 5, 2024

Engineer's Estimate

Scotty's General Construction, Inc
 20405 SE 344th Street
 Auburn, WA 98092

ICON Materials
 1508 Valentine Ave SE
 Pacific, WA 98047

Item #	Sec #	Description	Quantity	Unit	Unit Price	Total Price	Unit Price	Total Price	Unit Price	Total Price
16	4-04	Crushed Surfacing Base Course	1090.00	TON	\$80.00	\$87,200.00	\$53.00	\$57,770.00	\$42.00	\$45,780.00
17	5-04	HMA Cl. 1/2-inch PG 58H-22	2370.00	TON	\$175.00	\$414,750.00	\$129.00	\$305,730.00	\$116.00	\$274,920.00
18	5-04	HMA Speed Cushion	20.00	EA	\$500.00	\$10,000.00	\$940.00	\$18,800.00	\$1,200.00	\$24,000.00
19	5-04	Planing Bituminous Pavement	7680.00	SY	\$10.00	\$76,800.00	\$5.50	\$42,240.00	\$5.10	\$39,168.00
20	7-04	Solid Wall PVC Storm Pipe, SDR-35, 12 inch Diam.	33.00	LF	\$70.00	\$2,310.00	\$120.00	\$3,960.00	\$165.00	\$5,445.00
21	7-04	Ductile Iron Storm Pipe, Special Class 52, Storm Pipe, 12 In. Diam.	21.00	LF	\$140.00	\$2,940.00	\$150.00	\$3,150.00	\$400.00	\$8,400.00
22	7-05	Adjust Manhole	23.00	EA	\$800.00	\$18,400.00	\$1,000.00	\$23,000.00	\$700.00	\$16,100.00
23	7-05	Adjust Catch Basin	12.00	EA	\$800.00	\$9,600.00	\$900.00	\$10,800.00	\$700.00	\$8,400.00
24	7-05	Catch Basin Type 1	4.00	EA	\$3,000.00	\$12,000.00	\$2,500.00	\$10,000.00	\$2,100.00	\$8,400.00
25	7-05	Catch Basin Type 2	3.00	EA	\$5,000.00	\$15,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$15,000.00	\$7,200.00	\$21,600.00
26	7-05	Connect to Drainage Structure	2.00	EA	\$500.00	\$1,000.00	\$2,400.00	\$4,800.00	\$830.00	\$1,660.00
27	7-08	Pipe Zone Bedding	23.00	TON	\$80.00	\$1,840.00	\$55.00	\$1,265.00	\$60.00	\$1,380.00
28	7-08	Select Pipe Trench Backfill	28.00	TON	\$80.00	\$2,240.00	\$50.00	\$1,400.00	\$54.00	\$1,512.00
29	7-12	Adjust Water Valve	13.00	EA	\$800.00	\$10,400.00	\$700.00	\$9,100.00	\$500.00	\$6,500.00
30	7-12	Adjust Water Meter	1.00	EA	\$800.00	\$800.00	\$700.00	\$700.00	\$500.00	\$500.00
31	8-01	Erosion/Water Pollution Control	15000.00	EST	\$1.00	\$15,000.00	\$1.00	\$15,000.00	\$1.00	\$15,000.00
32	8-01	ESC Lead	80.00	DAY	\$100.00	\$8,000.00	\$150.00	\$12,000.00	\$11.00	\$880.00

Bid Tabulation: CP2101, 2023 Local Street Preservation , 24-05
Schedule: A - Street Improvements
Prepared By: City of Auburn
Bid Date: March 5, 2024

Engineer's Estimate

Scotty's General Construction, Inc
20405 SE 344th Street
Auburn, WA 98092

ICON Materials
1508 Valentine Ave SE
Pacific, WA 98047

Item #	Sec #	Description	Quantity	Unit	Unit Price	Total Price	Unit Price	Total Price	Unit Price	Total Price
33	8-02	Root Control Barrier	145.00	LF	\$10.00	\$1,450.00	\$16.00	\$2,320.00	\$24.00	\$3,480.00
34	8-02	Sod Installation	119.00	SY	\$30.00	\$3,570.00	\$120.00	\$14,280.00	\$18.00	\$2,142.00
35	45506.0	Bark Mulch	30.00	SY	\$15.00	\$450.00	\$85.00	\$2,550.00	\$64.00	\$1,920.00
36	8-02	Roadside Restoration	10000.00	EST	\$1.00	\$10,000.00	\$1.00	\$10,000.00	\$1.00	\$10,000.00
37	8-04	Cement Conc. Traffic Curb and Gutter	610.00	LF	\$50.00	\$30,500.00	\$37.00	\$22,570.00	\$39.50	\$24,095.00
38	8-04	Cement Conc. Traffic Curb	320.00	LF	\$50.00	\$16,000.00	\$34.00	\$10,880.00	\$36.00	\$11,520.00
39	8-04	Cement Conc. Pedestrian Curb	210.00	LF	\$75.00	\$15,750.00	\$30.00	\$6,300.00	\$31.50	\$6,615.00
40	8-06	Industrial or Commercial Driveway Apron	65.00	SY	\$100.00	\$6,500.00	\$118.00	\$7,670.00	\$129.00	\$8,385.00
41	8-14	Cement Conc. Sidewalk	520.00	SY	\$100.00	\$52,000.00	\$53.00	\$27,560.00	\$55.00	\$28,600.00
42	8-14	Cement Conc. Curb Ramp Type Parallel	8.00	EA	\$4,000.00	\$32,000.00	\$1,900.00	\$15,200.00	\$1,905.00	\$15,240.00
43	8-14	Cement Conc. Curb Ramp Type Perpendicular	7.00	EA	\$4,000.00	\$28,000.00	\$2,200.00	\$15,400.00	\$1,568.00	\$10,976.00
44	8-14	Cement Conc. Curb Ramp Type Single Direction	2.00	EA	\$4,000.00	\$8,000.00	\$2,200.00	\$4,400.00	\$2,352.00	\$4,704.00
45	8-14	Detectable Warning Surface	8.00	SF	\$90.00	\$720.00	\$105.00	\$840.00	\$114.00	\$912.00
46	8-19	Adjust Junction Box	3.00	EA	\$800.00	\$2,400.00	\$1,000.00	\$3,000.00	\$650.00	\$1,950.00
47	8-19	Adjust Gas Valve	2.00	EA	\$800.00	\$1,600.00	\$500.00	\$1,000.00	\$500.00	\$1,000.00
48	8-21	Permanent Signing	1.00	LS	\$8,000.00	\$8,000.00	\$9,000.00	\$9,000.00	\$9,000.00	\$9,000.00
49	8-22	Plastic Stop Line	120.00	LF	\$10.00	\$1,200.00	\$11.50	\$1,380.00	\$12.00	\$1,440.00

Bid Tabulation: CP2101, 2023 Local Street Preservation , 24-05
 Schedule: A - Street Improvements
 Prepared By: City of Auburn
 Bid Date: March 5, 2024

Engineer's Estimate

Scotty's General Construction, Inc
 20405 SE 344th Street
 Auburn, WA 98092

ICON Materials
 1508 Valentine Ave SE
 Pacific, WA 98047

Item #	Sec #	Description	Quantity	Unit	Unit Price	Total Price	Unit Price	Total Price	Unit Price	Total Price
50	8-22	Plastic Crosswalk Line	340.00	SF	\$15.00	\$5,100.00	\$6.50	\$2,210.00	\$6.50	\$2,210.00
					Subtotal	\$1,332,945.00	Subtotal	\$931,242.00	Subtotal	\$1,000,550.75
					Tax	\$0.00	Tax	\$0.00	Tax	\$0.00
					Total	\$1,332,945.00	Total	\$931,242.00	Total	\$1,000,550.75

Bid Tabulation: CP2101, 2023 Local Street Preservation , 24-05
Schedule: A - Street Improvements
Prepared By: City of Auburn
Bid Date: March 5, 2024

CCT Construction, Inc
5718 104th Street E
Puyallup, WA 98373

Tucci & Sons, Inc
4224 Waller Rd
Tacoma, WA 98443

Axum General Construction, Inc
16611 SE 240th Street
Kent, WA 98042

Item #	Sec #	Description	Quantity	Unit	Unit Price	Total Price	Unit Price	Total Price	Unit Price	Total Price
1	1-04	Minor Changes	25000.00	EST	\$1.00	\$25,000.00	\$1.00	\$25,000.00	\$1.00	\$25,000.00
2	1-05	Construction Record Drawings (Minimum Bid \$500)	1.00	LS	\$500.00	\$500.00	\$500.00	\$500.00	\$500.00	\$500.00
3	1-07	SPCC Plan	1.00	LS	\$2,800.00	\$2,800.00	\$250.00	\$250.00	\$119.10	\$119.10
4	1-09	Mobilization	1.00	LS	\$71,000.00	\$71,000.00	\$84,750.00	\$84,750.00	\$62,504.20	\$62,504.20
5	1-10	Project Temporary Traffic Control	1.00	LS	\$45,000.00	\$45,000.00	\$130,000.00	\$130,000.00	\$103,237.10	\$103,237.10
6	2-02	Remove Tree	11.00	EA	\$800.00	\$8,800.00	\$900.00	\$9,900.00	\$985.30	\$10,838.30
7	2-02	Remove Pipe	34.00	LF	\$50.00	\$1,700.00	\$13.00	\$442.00	\$12.30	\$418.20
8	2-02	Remove Drainage Structure	2.00	EA	\$1,200.00	\$2,400.00	\$400.00	\$800.00	\$119.10	\$238.20
9	2-02	Removal of Asphalt Pavement	665.00	SY	\$45.00	\$29,925.00	\$15.00	\$9,975.00	\$24.00	\$15,960.00
10	2-02	Removal of Cement Concrete Flatwork	775.00	SY	\$55.00	\$42,625.00	\$20.00	\$15,500.00	\$13.20	\$10,230.00
11	2-02	Removal of Curb and Gutter	790.00	LF	\$28.00	\$22,120.00	\$12.00	\$9,480.00	\$5.20	\$4,108.00
12	2-03	Roadway Excavation, Including Haul	880.00	CY	\$55.00	\$48,400.00	\$80.00	\$70,400.00	\$62.10	\$54,648.00
13	2-09	Shoring or Extra Excavation Class B	415.00	SF	\$5.00	\$2,075.00	\$1.00	\$415.00	\$0.01	\$4.15
14	2-12	Construction Geotextile for Soil Stabilization	1605.00	SY	\$6.25	\$10,031.25	\$1.75	\$2,808.75	\$2.30	\$3,691.50
15	4-04	Crushed Surfacing Top Course	300.00	TON	\$55.00	\$16,500.00	\$75.00	\$22,500.00	\$64.80	\$19,440.00

Bid Tabulation: CP2101, 2023 Local Street Preservation , 24-05
Schedule: A - Street Improvements
Prepared By: City of Auburn
Bid Date: March 5, 2024

CCT Construction, Inc
5718 104th Street E
Puyallup, WA 98373

Tucci & Sons, Inc
4224 Waller Rd
Tacoma, WA 98443

Axum General Construction, Inc
16611 SE 240th Street
Kent, WA 98042

Item #	Sec #	Description	Quantity	Unit	Unit Price	Total Price	Unit Price	Total Price	Unit Price	Total Price
16	4-04	Crushed Surfacing Base Course	1090.00	TON	\$50.00	\$54,500.00	\$75.00	\$81,750.00	\$79.80	\$86,982.00
17	5-04	HMA Cl. 1/2-inch PG 58H-22	2370.00	TON	\$150.00	\$355,500.00	\$118.00	\$279,660.00	\$142.30	\$337,251.00
18	5-04	HMA Speed Cushion	20.00	EA	\$1,800.00	\$36,000.00	\$1,250.00	\$25,000.00	\$2,233.10	\$44,662.00
19	5-04	Planing Bituminous Pavement	7680.00	SY	\$5.00	\$38,400.00	\$6.50	\$49,920.00	\$6.70	\$51,456.00
20	7-04	Solid Wall PVC Storm Pipe, SDR-35, 12 inch Diam.	33.00	LF	\$150.00	\$4,950.00	\$125.00	\$4,125.00	\$94.30	\$3,111.90
21	7-04	Ductile Iron Storm Pipe, Special Class 52, Storm Pipe, 12 In. Diam.	21.00	LF	\$195.00	\$4,095.00	\$300.00	\$6,300.00	\$291.90	\$6,129.90
22	7-05	Adjust Manhole	23.00	EA	\$1,000.00	\$23,000.00	\$800.00	\$18,400.00	\$1,112.90	\$25,596.70
23	7-05	Adjust Catch Basin	12.00	EA	\$925.00	\$11,100.00	\$750.00	\$9,000.00	\$510.60	\$6,127.20
24	7-05	Catch Basin Type 1	4.00	EA	\$2,100.00	\$8,400.00	\$2,700.00	\$10,800.00	\$1,919.70	\$7,678.80
25	7-05	Catch Basin Type 2	3.00	EA	\$7,000.00	\$21,000.00	\$5,700.00	\$17,100.00	\$9,079.20	\$27,237.60
26	7-05	Connect to Drainage Structure	2.00	EA	\$1,800.00	\$3,600.00	\$1,125.00	\$2,250.00	\$1,098.00	\$2,196.00
27	7-08	Pipe Zone Bedding	23.00	TON	\$35.00	\$805.00	\$48.00	\$1,104.00	\$0.01	\$0.23
28	7-08	Select Pipe Trench Backfill	28.00	TON	\$35.00	\$980.00	\$48.00	\$1,344.00	\$55.50	\$1,554.00
29	7-12	Adjust Water Valve	13.00	EA	\$800.00	\$10,400.00	\$800.00	\$10,400.00	\$513.50	\$6,675.50
30	7-12	Adjust Water Meter	1.00	EA	\$1,200.00	\$1,200.00	\$100.00	\$100.00	\$238.20	\$238.20
31	8-01	Erosion/Water Pollution Control	15000.00	EST	\$1.00	\$15,000.00	\$1.00	\$15,000.00	\$1.00	\$15,000.00
32	8-01	ESC Lead	80.00	DAY	\$200.00	\$16,000.00	\$29.00	\$2,320.00	\$0.01	\$0.80

Bid Tabulation: CP2101, 2023 Local Street Preservation , 24-05
Schedule: A - Street Improvements
Prepared By: City of Auburn
Bid Date: March 5, 2024

CCT Construction, Inc
5718 104th Street E
Puyallup, WA 98373

Tucci & Sons, Inc
4224 Waller Rd
Tacoma, WA 98443

Axum General Construction, Inc
16611 SE 240th Street
Kent, WA 98042

Item #	Sec #	Description	Quantity	Unit	Unit Price	Total Price	Unit Price	Total Price	Unit Price	Total Price
33	8-02	Root Control Barrier	145.00	LF	\$20.00	\$2,900.00	\$55.00	\$7,975.00	\$6.60	\$957.00
34	8-02	Sod Installation	119.00	SY	\$30.00	\$3,570.00	\$75.00	\$8,925.00	\$20.70	\$2,463.30
35	45506.0	Bark Mulch	30.00	SY	\$35.00	\$1,050.00	\$40.00	\$1,200.00	\$9.80	\$294.00
36	8-02	Roadside Restoration	10000.00	EST	\$1.00	\$10,000.00	\$1.00	\$10,000.00	\$1.00	\$10,000.00
37	8-04	Cement Conc. Traffic Curb and Gutter	610.00	LF	\$35.00	\$21,350.00	\$65.00	\$39,650.00	\$42.40	\$25,864.00
38	8-04	Cement Conc. Traffic Curb	320.00	LF	\$32.00	\$10,240.00	\$65.00	\$20,800.00	\$38.90	\$12,448.00
39	8-04	Cement Conc. Pedestrian Curb	210.00	LF	\$28.00	\$5,880.00	\$60.00	\$12,600.00	\$33.30	\$6,993.00
40	8-06	Industrial or Commercial Driveway Apron	65.00	SY	\$115.00	\$7,475.00	\$140.00	\$9,100.00	\$137.90	\$8,963.50
41	8-14	Cement Conc. Sidewalk	520.00	SY	\$49.00	\$25,480.00	\$95.00	\$49,400.00	\$58.80	\$30,576.00
42	8-14	Cement Conc. Curb Ramp Type Parallel	8.00	EA	\$1,700.00	\$13,600.00	\$2,200.00	\$17,600.00	\$2,143.80	\$17,150.40
43	8-14	Cement Conc. Curb Ramp Type Perpendicular	7.00	EA	\$1,400.00	\$9,800.00	\$2,000.00	\$14,000.00	\$1,786.50	\$12,505.50
44	8-14	Cement Conc. Curb Ramp Type Single Direction	2.00	EA	\$2,100.00	\$4,200.00	\$2,500.00	\$5,000.00	\$2,620.20	\$5,240.40
45	8-14	Detectable Warning Surface	8.00	SF	\$100.00	\$800.00	\$110.00	\$880.00	\$162.20	\$1,297.60
46	8-19	Adjust Junction Box	3.00	EA	\$1,000.00	\$3,000.00	\$675.00	\$2,025.00	\$238.20	\$714.60
47	8-19	Adjust Gas Valve	2.00	EA	\$500.00	\$1,000.00	\$800.00	\$1,600.00	\$463.40	\$926.80
48	8-21	Permanent Signing	1.00	LS	\$9,000.00	\$9,000.00	\$9,000.00	\$9,000.00	\$7,773.90	\$7,773.90
49	8-22	Plastic Stop Line	120.00	LF	\$12.00	\$1,440.00	\$11.75	\$1,410.00	\$23.80	\$2,856.00

Bid Tabulation: CP2101, 2023 Local Street Preservation , 24-05
 Schedule: A - Street Improvements
 Prepared By: City of Auburn
 Bid Date: March 5, 2024

CCT Construction, Inc
 5718 104th Street E
 Puyallup, WA 98373

Tucci & Sons, Inc
 4224 Waller Rd
 Tacoma, WA 98443

Axum General Construction, Inc
 16611 SE 240th Street
 Kent, WA 98042

Item #	Sec #	Description	Quantity	Unit	Unit Price	Total Price	Unit Price	Total Price	Unit Price	Total Price
50	8-22	Plastic Crosswalk Line	340.00	SF	\$7.00	\$2,380.00	\$6.50	\$2,210.00	\$14.30	\$4,862.00
					Subtotal	\$1,066,971.25	Subtotal	\$1,130,668.75	Subtotal	\$1,084,720.58
					Tax	\$0.00	Tax	\$0.00	Tax	\$0.00
					Total	\$1,066,971.25	Total	\$1,130,668.75	Total	\$1,084,720.58

Bid Tabulation: CP2101, 2023 Local Street Preservation , 24-05
Schedule: A - Street Improvements
Prepared By: City of Auburn
Bid Date: March 5, 2024

Miles Resources, LLC
400 Valley Ave NE
Puyallup, WA 98372

Item #	Sec #	Description	Quantity	Unit	Unit Price	Total Price
1	1-04	Minor Changes	25000.00	EST	\$1.00	\$25,000.00
2	1-05	Construction Record Drawings (Minimum Bid \$500)	1.00	LS	\$500.00	\$500.00
3	1-07	SPCC Plan	1.00	LS	\$500.00	\$500.00
4	1-09	Mobilization	1.00	LS	\$90,000.00	\$90,000.00
5	1-10	Project Temporary Traffic Control	1.00	LS	\$74,000.00	\$74,000.00
6	2-02	Remove Tree	11.00	EA	\$754.26	\$8,296.86
7	2-02	Remove Pipe	34.00	LF	\$65.00	\$2,210.00
8	2-02	Remove Drainage Structure	2.00	EA	\$506.00	\$1,012.00
9	2-02	Removal of Asphalt Pavement	665.00	SY	\$50.00	\$33,250.00
10	2-02	Removal of Cement Concrete Flatwork	775.00	SY	\$51.00	\$39,525.00
11	2-02	Removal of Curb and Gutter	790.00	LF	\$12.00	\$9,480.00
12	2-03	Roadway Excavation, Including Haul	880.00	CY	\$88.00	\$77,440.00
13	2-09	Shoring or Extra Excavation Class B	415.00	SF	\$2.75	\$1,141.25
14	2-12	Construction Geotextile for Soil Stabilization	1605.00	SY	\$9.44	\$15,151.20
15	4-04	Crushed Surfacing Top Course	300.00	TON	\$118.00	\$35,400.00
16	4-04	Crushed Surfacing Base Course	1090.00	TON	\$60.00	\$65,400.00
17	5-04	HMA Cl. 1/2-inch PG 58H-22	2370.00	TON	\$134.00	\$317,580.00
18	5-04	HMA Speed Cushion	20.00	EA	\$1,600.00	\$32,000.00
19	5-04	Planing Bituminous Pavement	7680.00	SY	\$11.50	\$88,320.00
20	7-04	Solid Wall PVC Storm Pipe, SDR-35, 12 inch Diam.	33.00	LF	\$295.00	\$9,735.00
21	7-04	Ductile Iron Storm Pipe, Special Class 52, Storm Pipe, 12 In. Diam.	21.00	LF	\$300.00	\$6,300.00
22	7-05	Adjust Manhole	23.00	EA	\$1,400.00	\$32,200.00
23	7-05	Adjust Catch Basin	12.00	EA	\$1,400.00	\$16,800.00

Bid Tabulation: CP2101, 2023 Local Street Preservation , 24-05
 Schedule: A - Street Improvements
 Prepared By: City of Auburn
 Bid Date: March 5, 2024

Miles Resources, LLC
 400 Valley Ave NE
 Puyallup, WA 98372

Item #	Sec #	Description	Quantity	Unit	Unit Price	Total Price
24	7-05	Catch Basin Type 1	4.00	EA	\$2,800.00	\$11,200.00
25	7-05	Catch Basin Type 2	3.00	EA	\$5,000.00	\$15,000.00
26	7-05	Connect to Drainage Structure	2.00	EA	\$2,000.00	\$4,000.00
27	7-08	Pipe Zone Bedding	23.00	TON	\$24.00	\$552.00
28	7-08	Select Pipe Trench Backfill	28.00	TON	\$24.00	\$672.00
29	7-12	Adjust Water Valve	13.00	EA	\$935.00	\$12,155.00
30	7-12	Adjust Water Meter	1.00	EA	\$670.00	\$670.00
31	8-01	Erosion/Water Pollution Control	15000.00	EST	\$1.00	\$15,000.00
32	8-01	ESC Lead	80.00	DAY	\$20.00	\$1,600.00
33	8-02	Root Control Barrier	145.00	LF	\$25.00	\$3,625.00
34	8-02	Sod Installation	119.00	SY	\$60.00	\$7,140.00
35	45506.0	Bark Mulch	30.00	SY	\$85.00	\$2,550.00
36	8-02	Roadside Restoration	10000.00	EST	\$1.00	\$10,000.00
37	8-04	Cement Conc. Traffic Curb and Gutter	610.00	LF	\$42.00	\$25,620.00
38	8-04	Cement Conc. Traffic Curb	320.00	LF	\$42.00	\$13,440.00
39	8-04	Cement Conc. Pedestrian Curb	210.00	LF	\$27.00	\$5,670.00
40	8-06	Industrial or Commercial Driveway Apron	65.00	SY	\$135.00	\$8,775.00
41	8-14	Cement Conc. Sidewalk	520.00	SY	\$95.00	\$49,400.00
42	8-14	Cement Conc. Curb Ramp Type Parallel	8.00	EA	\$2,000.00	\$16,000.00
43	8-14	Cement Conc. Curb Ramp Type Perpendicular	7.00	EA	\$1,700.00	\$11,900.00
44	8-14	Cement Conc. Curb Ramp Type Single Direction	2.00	EA	\$1,800.00	\$3,600.00
45	8-14	Detectable Warning Surface	8.00	SF	\$287.50	\$2,300.00
46	8-19	Adjust Junction Box	3.00	EA	\$500.00	\$1,500.00

Bid Tabulation: CP2101, 2023 Local Street Preservation , 24-05
 Schedule: A - Street Improvements
 Prepared By: City of Auburn
 Bid Date: March 5, 2024

Miles Resources, LLC
 400 Valley Ave NE
 Puyallup, WA 98372

Item #	Sec #	Description	Quantity	Unit	Unit Price	Total Price
47	8-19	Adjust Gas Valve	2.00	EA	\$1,200.00	\$2,400.00
48	8-21	Permanent Signing	1.00	LS	\$10,100.00	\$10,100.00
49	8-22	Plastic Stop Line	120.00	LF	\$11.75	\$1,410.00
50	8-22	Plastic Crosswalk Line	340.00	SF	\$7.00	\$2,380.00
					Subtotal	\$1,219,900.31
					Tax	\$0.00
					Total	\$1,219,900.31

Bid Tabulation - Schedule A - Street Improvements Summary

Project: CP2101, 2023 Local Street Preservation , 24-05

Schedule: A - Street Improvements

Prepared By: City of Auburn

Bid Date: March 5, 2024

	W/O Tax	Inc. Tax
ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE:	\$1,332,945.00	\$1,332,945.00
AVERAGE BID AMOUNT:	\$1,072,342.27	\$1,072,342.27

		Basic BID Amount	Total BID Amount	Total BID Spread \$	Total BID Spread %
LOW BIDDER:	Scotty's General Construction, Inc	\$931,242.00	\$931,242.00	-\$401,703.00	-30.14%
Second Bidder:	ICON Materials	\$1,000,550.75	\$1,000,550.75	-\$332,394.25	-24.94%

Basic BID (Tax not Included)	
1.	Scotty's General Construction, Inc \$931,242.00
2.	ICON Materials \$1,000,550.75
3.	CCT Construction, Inc \$1,066,971.25
4.	Tucci & Sons, Inc \$1,130,668.75
5.	Axum General Construction, Inc \$1,084,720.58
6.	Miles Resources, LLC \$1,219,900.31

Bid Tabulation: CP2101, 2023 Local Street Preservation , 24-05
Schedule: B - Storm Improvements
Prepared By: City of Auburn
Bid Date: March 5, 2024

Engineer's Estimate

Scotty's General Construction, Inc
20405 SE 344th Street
Auburn, WA 98092

ICON Materials
1508 Valentine Ave SE
Pacific, WA 98047

Item #	Sec #	Description	Quantity	Unit	Unit Price	Total Price	Unit Price	Total Price	Unit Price	Total Price
51	1-04	Minor Changes	10000.00	EST	\$1.00	\$10,000.00	\$1.00	\$10,000.00	\$1.00	\$10,000.00
52	1-05	Construction Record Drawings (Minimum Bid \$500)	1.00	LS	\$500.00	\$500.00	\$2,200.00	\$2,200.00	\$500.00	\$500.00
53	1-07	SPCC Plan	1.00	LS	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$2,500.00	\$2,500.00	\$168.00	\$168.00
54	1-07	Utility Potholing	6.00	EA	\$1,200.00	\$7,200.00	\$1,000.00	\$6,000.00	\$1,400.00	\$8,400.00
55	1-09	Mobilization	1.00	LS	\$15,300.00	\$15,300.00	\$18,000.00	\$18,000.00	\$14,000.00	\$14,000.00
56	1-10	Project Temporary Traffic Control	1.00	LS	\$20,000.00	\$20,000.00	\$17,000.00	\$17,000.00	\$22,000.00	\$22,000.00
57	2-02	Remove Pipe	216.00	LF	\$20.00	\$4,320.00	\$28.00	\$6,048.00	\$50.00	\$10,800.00
58	2-02	Remove Drainage Structure	7.00	EA	\$500.00	\$3,500.00	\$1,800.00	\$12,600.00	\$830.00	\$5,810.00
59	2-02	Removal of Concrete or Asphalt Pavement	82.00	SY	\$25.00	\$2,050.00	\$22.00	\$1,804.00	\$42.00	\$3,444.00
60	2-02	Removal of Cement Concrete Flatwork	80.00	SY	\$45.00	\$3,600.00	\$24.00	\$1,920.00	\$42.00	\$3,360.00
61	2-02	Removal of Curb and Gutter	95.00	LF	\$15.00	\$1,425.00	\$19.00	\$1,805.00	\$29.00	\$2,755.00
62	2-03	Roadway Excavation, Including Haul	30.00	CY	\$65.00	\$1,950.00	\$48.00	\$1,440.00	\$80.00	\$2,400.00
63	2-09	Shoring or Extra Excavation Class B	1530.00	SF	\$5.00	\$7,650.00	\$4.50	\$6,885.00	\$2.25	\$3,442.50
64	4-04	Crushed Surfacing Top Course	10.00	TON	\$80.00	\$800.00	\$60.00	\$600.00	\$62.00	\$620.00
65	4-04	Crushed Surfacing Base Course	20.00	TON	\$80.00	\$1,600.00	\$58.00	\$1,160.00	\$62.00	\$1,240.00

Bid Tabulation: CP2101, 2023 Local Street Preservation , 24-05
 Schedule: B - Storm Improvements
 Prepared By: City of Auburn
 Bid Date: March 5, 2024

Engineer's Estimate

Scotty's General Construction, Inc
 20405 SE 344th Street
 Auburn, WA 98092

ICON Materials
 1508 Valentine Ave SE
 Pacific, WA 98047

Item #	Sec #	Description	Quantity	Unit	Unit Price	Total Price	Unit Price	Total Price	Unit Price	Total Price
66	5-04	HMA Cl. 1/2-inch PG 58H-22	30.00	TON	\$175.00	\$5,250.00	\$236.00	\$7,080.00	\$155.00	\$4,650.00
67	7-04	Solid Wall PVC Storm Pipe, SDR-35, 12 inch Diam.	215.00	LF	\$70.00	\$15,050.00	\$50.00	\$10,750.00	\$165.00	\$35,475.00
68	7-05	Adjust Catch Basin	1.00	EA	\$800.00	\$800.00	\$900.00	\$900.00	\$700.00	\$700.00
69	7-05	Catch Basin Type 1	3.00	EA	\$3,000.00	\$9,000.00	\$2,500.00	\$7,500.00	\$2,100.00	\$6,300.00
70	7-05	Catch Basin Type 2	4.00	EA	\$5,000.00	\$20,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$20,000.00	\$7,200.00	\$28,800.00
71	7-05	Connect to Drainage Structure	2.00	EA	\$500.00	\$1,000.00	\$2,500.00	\$5,000.00	\$830.00	\$1,660.00
72	7-08	Pipe Zone Bedding	90.00	TON	\$80.00	\$7,200.00	\$55.00	\$4,950.00	\$60.00	\$5,400.00
73	7-08	Select Pipe Trench Backfill	135.00	TON	\$80.00	\$10,800.00	\$52.00	\$7,020.00	\$54.00	\$7,290.00
74	7-09	Cased Crossing	30.00	LF	\$120.00	\$3,600.00	\$300.00	\$9,000.00	\$550.00	\$16,500.00
75	8-04	Cement Conc. Traffic Curb and Gutter	80.00	LF	\$50.00	\$4,000.00	\$102.00	\$8,160.00	\$112.00	\$8,960.00
76	8-04	Cement Conc. Pedestrian Curb	30.00	LF	\$75.00	\$2,250.00	\$48.00	\$1,440.00	\$50.00	\$1,500.00
77	8-06	Residential Driveway Apron	50.00	SY	\$100.00	\$5,000.00	\$94.00	\$4,700.00	\$100.00	\$5,000.00
78	8-14	Cement Conc. Sidewalk	30.00	SY	\$100.00	\$3,000.00	\$84.00	\$2,520.00	\$90.00	\$2,700.00
					Subtotal	\$168,845.00	Subtotal	\$178,982.00	Subtotal	\$213,874.50
					Tax	\$17,222.19	Tax	\$18,256.16	Tax	\$21,815.20
					Total	\$186,067.19	Total	\$197,238.16	Total	\$235,689.70

Bid Tabulation: CP2101, 2023 Local Street Preservation , 24-05
Schedule: B - Storm Improvements
Prepared By: City of Auburn
Bid Date: March 5, 2024

CCT Construction, Inc
5718 104th Street E
Puyallup, WA 98373

Tucci & Sons, Inc
4224 Waller Rd
Tacoma, WA 98443

Axum General Construction, Inc
16611 SE 240th Street
Kent, WA 98042

Item #	Sec #	Description	Quantity	Unit	Unit Price	Total Price	Unit Price	Total Price	Unit Price	Total Price
51	1-04	Minor Changes	10000.00	EST	\$1.00	\$10,000.00	\$1.00	\$10,000.00	\$1.00	\$10,000.00
52	1-05	Construction Record Drawings (Minimum Bid \$500)	1.00	LS	\$500.00	\$500.00	\$500.00	\$500.00	\$500.00	\$500.00
53	1-07	SPCC Plan	1.00	LS	\$800.00	\$800.00	\$250.00	\$250.00	\$59.60	\$59.60
54	1-07	Utility Potholing	6.00	EA	\$300.00	\$1,800.00	\$800.00	\$4,800.00	\$337.50	\$2,025.00
55	1-09	Mobilization	1.00	LS	\$14,000.00	\$14,000.00	\$2,500.00	\$2,500.00	\$27,400.70	\$27,400.70
56	1-10	Project Temporary Traffic Control	1.00	LS	\$16,000.00	\$16,000.00	\$12,000.00	\$12,000.00	\$33,623.10	\$33,623.10
57	2-02	Remove Pipe	216.00	LF	\$35.00	\$7,560.00	\$13.00	\$2,808.00	\$12.10	\$2,613.60
58	2-02	Remove Drainage Structure	7.00	EA	\$1,500.00	\$10,500.00	\$400.00	\$2,800.00	\$371.40	\$2,599.80
59	2-02	Removal of Concrete or Asphalt Pavement	82.00	SY	\$95.00	\$7,790.00	\$15.00	\$1,230.00	\$26.10	\$2,140.20
60	2-02	Removal of Cement Concrete Flatwork	80.00	SY	\$42.00	\$3,360.00	\$20.00	\$1,600.00	\$13.80	\$1,104.00
61	2-02	Removal of Curb and Gutter	95.00	LF	\$20.00	\$1,900.00	\$12.00	\$1,140.00	\$5.30	\$503.50
62	2-03	Roadway Excavation, Including Haul	30.00	CY	\$32.00	\$960.00	\$50.00	\$1,500.00	\$45.00	\$1,350.00
63	2-09	Shoring or Extra Excavation Class B	1530.00	SF	\$3.25	\$4,972.50	\$1.00	\$1,530.00	\$0.01	\$15.30
64	4-04	Crushed Surfacing Top Course	10.00	TON	\$50.00	\$500.00	\$73.60	\$736.00	\$93.80	\$938.00
65	4-04	Crushed Surfacing Base Course	20.00	TON	\$50.00	\$1,000.00	\$73.60	\$1,472.00	\$36.20	\$724.00

Bid Tabulation: CP2101, 2023 Local Street Preservation , 24-05
 Schedule: B - Storm Improvements
 Prepared By: City of Auburn
 Bid Date: March 5, 2024

CCT Construction, Inc
 5718 104th Street E
 Puyallup, WA 98373

Tucci & Sons, Inc
 4224 Waller Rd
 Tacoma, WA 98443

Axum General Construction, Inc
 16611 SE 240th Street
 Kent, WA 98042

Item #	Sec #	Description	Quantity	Unit	Unit Price	Total Price	Unit Price	Total Price	Unit Price	Total Price
66	5-04	HMA Cl. 1/2-inch PG 58H-22	30.00	TON	\$200.00	\$6,000.00	\$112.00	\$3,360.00	\$232.50	\$6,975.00
67	7-04	Solid Wall PVC Storm Pipe, SDR-35, 12 inch Diam.	215.00	LF	\$95.00	\$20,425.00	\$122.00	\$26,230.00	\$166.00	\$35,690.00
68	7-05	Adjust Catch Basin	1.00	EA	\$950.00	\$950.00	\$750.00	\$750.00	\$530.50	\$530.50
69	7-05	Catch Basin Type 1	3.00	EA	\$2,100.00	\$6,300.00	\$2,630.00	\$7,890.00	\$1,940.20	\$5,820.60
70	7-05	Catch Basin Type 2	4.00	EA	\$6,500.00	\$26,000.00	\$5,500.00	\$22,000.00	\$6,178.00	\$24,712.00
71	7-05	Connect to Drainage Structure	2.00	EA	\$1,800.00	\$3,600.00	\$1,125.00	\$2,250.00	\$632.60	\$1,265.20
72	7-08	Pipe Zone Bedding	90.00	TON	\$35.00	\$3,150.00	\$46.50	\$4,185.00	\$0.01	\$0.90
73	7-08	Select Pipe Trench Backfill	135.00	TON	\$35.00	\$4,725.00	\$46.50	\$6,277.50	\$59.20	\$7,992.00
74	7-09	Cased Crossing	30.00	LF	\$250.00	\$7,500.00	\$228.00	\$6,840.00	\$95.30	\$2,859.00
75	8-04	Cement Conc. Traffic Curb and Gutter	80.00	LF	\$100.00	\$8,000.00	\$65.00	\$5,200.00	\$119.80	\$9,584.00
76	8-04	Cement Conc. Pedestrian Curb	30.00	LF	\$45.00	\$1,350.00	\$60.00	\$1,800.00	\$53.60	\$1,608.00
77	8-06	Residential Driveway Apron	50.00	SY	\$90.00	\$4,500.00	\$111.00	\$5,550.00	\$108.40	\$5,420.00
78	8-14	Cement Conc. Sidewalk	30.00	SY	\$80.00	\$2,400.00	\$95.00	\$2,850.00	\$97.30	\$2,919.00
					Subtotal	\$176,542.50	Subtotal	\$140,048.50	Subtotal	\$190,973.00
					Tax	\$18,007.34	Tax	\$14,284.95	Tax	\$19,479.25
					Total	\$194,549.84	Total	\$154,333.45	Total	\$210,452.25

Bid Tabulation: CP2101, 2023 Local Street Preservation , 24-05
Schedule: B - Storm Improvements
Prepared By: City of Auburn
Bid Date: March 5, 2024

Miles Resources, LLC
400 Valley Ave NE
Puyallup, WA 98372

Item #	Sec #	Description	Quantity	Unit	Unit Price	Total Price
51	1-04	Minor Changes	10000.00	EST	\$1.00	\$10,000.00
52	1-05	Construction Record Drawings (Minimum Bid \$500)	1.00	LS	\$500.00	\$500.00
53	1-07	SPCC Plan	1.00	LS	\$500.00	\$500.00
54	1-07	Utility Potholing	6.00	EA	\$750.00	\$4,500.00
55	1-09	Mobilization	1.00	LS	\$8,400.00	\$8,400.00
56	1-10	Project Temporary Traffic Control	1.00	LS	\$42,000.00	\$42,000.00
57	2-02	Remove Pipe	216.00	LF	\$23.00	\$4,968.00
58	2-02	Remove Drainage Structure	7.00	EA	\$506.00	\$3,542.00
59	2-02	Removal of Concrete or Asphalt Pavement	82.00	SY	\$51.00	\$4,182.00
60	2-02	Removal of Cement Concrete Flatwork	80.00	SY	\$51.00	\$4,080.00
61	2-02	Removal of Curb and Gutter	95.00	LF	\$13.40	\$1,273.00
62	2-03	Roadway Excavation, Including Haul	30.00	CY	\$96.50	\$2,895.00
63	2-09	Shoring or Extra Excavation Class B	1530.00	SF	\$2.20	\$3,366.00
64	4-04	Crushed Surfacing Top Course	10.00	TON	\$162.00	\$1,620.00
65	4-04	Crushed Surfacing Base Course	20.00	TON	\$175.00	\$3,500.00
66	5-04	HMA Cl. 1/2-inch PG 58H-22	30.00	TON	\$175.00	\$5,250.00
67	7-04	Solid Wall PVC Storm Pipe, SDR-35, 12 inch Diam.	215.00	LF	\$150.00	\$32,250.00
68	7-05	Adjust Catch Basin	1.00	EA	\$1,400.00	\$1,400.00
69	7-05	Catch Basin Type 1	3.00	EA	\$3,000.00	\$9,000.00
70	7-05	Catch Basin Type 2	4.00	EA	\$5,300.00	\$21,200.00
71	7-05	Connect to Drainage Structure	2.00	EA	\$2,000.00	\$4,000.00
72	7-08	Pipe Zone Bedding	90.00	TON	\$23.00	\$2,070.00
73	7-08	Select Pipe Trench Backfill	135.00	TON	\$23.00	\$3,105.00

Bid Tabulation: CP2101, 2023 Local Street Preservation , 24-05
 Schedule: B - Storm Improvements
 Prepared By: City of Auburn
 Bid Date: March 5, 2024

Miles Resources, LLC
 400 Valley Ave NE
 Puyallup, WA 98372

Item #	Sec #	Description	Quantity	Unit	Unit Price	Total Price
74	7-09	Cased Crossing	30.00	LF	\$250.00	\$7,500.00
75	8-04	Cement Conc. Traffic Curb and Gutter	80.00	LF	\$51.00	\$4,080.00
76	8-04	Cement Conc. Pedestrian Curb	30.00	LF	\$27.00	\$810.00
77	8-06	Residential Driveway Apron	50.00	SY	\$115.00	\$5,750.00
78	8-14	Cement Conc. Sidewalk	30.00	SY	\$95.00	\$2,850.00
					Subtotal	\$194,591.00
					Tax	\$19,848.28
					Total	\$214,439.28

Bid Tabulation - Schedule B - Storm Improvements Summary

Project: CP2101, 2023 Local Street Preservation , 24-05

Schedule: B - Storm Improvements

Prepared By: City of Auburn

Bid Date: March 5, 2024

	W/O Tax	Inc. Tax
ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE:	\$168,845.00	\$186,067.19
AVERAGE BID AMOUNT:	\$182,501.92	\$201,117.11

		Basic BID Amount	Total BID Amount	Total BID Spread \$	Total BID Spread %
LOW BIDDER:	Tucci & Sons, Inc	\$140,048.50	\$154,333.45	-\$31,733.74	-17.05%
Second Bidder:	CCT Construction, Inc	\$176,542.50	\$194,549.84	\$8,482.65	4.56%

Basic BID (Tax not Included)	
1. Scotty's General Construction, Inc	\$178,982.00
2. ICON Materials	\$213,874.50
3. CCT Construction, Inc	\$176,542.50
4. Tucci & Sons, Inc	\$140,048.50
5. Axum General Construction, Inc	\$190,973.00
6. Miles Resources, LLC	\$194,591.00

Bid Tabulation - Bid Totals Summary

Project: CP2101, 2023 Local Street Preservation , 24-05

Prepared By: City of Auburn

Bid Date: March 5, 2024

	W/O Tax	Inc. Tax
ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE:	\$1,501,790.00	\$1,519,012.19
AVERAGE BID AMOUNT:	\$1,254,844.19	\$1,273,459.39

		Basic BID Amount	Total BID Amount	Total BID Spread \$	Total BID Spread %
LOW BIDDER:	Scotty's General Construction, Inc	\$1,110,224.00	\$1,128,480.16	-\$390,532.03	-25.71%
Second Bidder:	ICON Materials	\$1,214,425.25	\$1,236,240.45	-\$282,771.74	-18.62%

	Basic BID (Tax not included)	Total BID (Including tax)
1. Scotty's General Construction, Inc	\$1,110,224.00	\$1,128,480.16
2. ICON Materials	\$1,214,425.25	\$1,236,240.45
3. CCT Construction, Inc	\$1,243,513.75	\$1,261,521.09
4. Tucci & Sons, Inc	\$1,270,717.25	\$1,285,002.20
5. Axum General Construction, Inc	\$1,275,693.58	\$1,295,172.83
6. Miles Resources, LLC	\$1,414,491.31	\$1,434,339.59

NOTE: An evaluation of whether a bidder is responsible or non-responsible was only made for the low bidder. This does not indicate, one way or the other, how other bidders would be considered if they were the low bidder.